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Fw: NOTICE ON SALES AND SERVICE TAX (SST) IMPLEMENTATION

From Safiah Mitri <safiah@mpc.gov.my>
Date Tue 7/1/2025 10:38 AM
To Edward Binty <edward@mpc.gov.my>; Lee Wan Swanee <swanee@mpc.gov.my>
Cc Haizatul Nazwa Muazam <Haizatul@mpc.gov.my>

1 attachment (318 KB)
TPH NOTICE ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SALES & SERVICE TAX (SST).pdf;

From: TPHSB, Heather Yolanda Fernandez <yolanda@tpgroup.my>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 12:01 PM
To: pengarah_sabah@aadk.gov.my <pengarah_sabah@aadk.gov.my>; syerolita@aadk.gov.my
<syerolita@aadk.gov.my>; Admin Bal & Partners PLT <admin@bal-partners.com>;
bilssabah@bersatu.com.my <bilssabah@bersatu.com.my>; theresia.benson@bersatu.com.my
<theresia.benson@bersatu.com.my>; aina.asbullah@bersatu.com.my
<aina.asbullah@bersatu.com.my>; ghra.besb@gmail.com <ghra.besb@gmail.com>; Jacqueline
Robert Chan <bbiejr@yahoo.com>; citycorporatemanagement@gmail.com
<citycorporatemanagement@gmail.com>; Susan (DTH Travel Malaysia) <susan.l@my.dth.travel>;
'enitynetworkofficial@gmail.com' <enitynetworkofficial@gmail.com>; ashley@tomei.com.my
<ashley@tomei.com.my>; hartini@ikkm.edu.my <hartini@ikkm.edu.my>; SUZILLAH BINTI JUNSIN
(JBG) <suzillah.junsin@jbg.gov.my>; MUHAMAD FADZLI BIN ABDULLAH@THOMAS (JBG)
<fadzli.abdullah@jbg.gov.my>; 'jpp_sabah.ros@moha.gov.my' <jpp_sabah.ros@moha.gov.my>;
rohani@ros.gov.my <rohani@ros.gov.my>; kewangan.sabah@dosm.gov.my
<kewangan.sabah@dosm.gov.my>; Muhammad Salleh Mohamad
<muhammad.salleh@dosm.gov.my>; khalimatul.saadiah@dosm.gov.my
<khalimatul.saadiah@dosm.gov.my>; masniali@jp.dosm.gov.my <masniali@jp.dosm.gov.my>;
'flora.augustine@sabah.gov.my' <flora.augustine@sabah.gov.my>; uad kdn sabah
<uadsabahkdn@gmail.com>; Bahrul Bin Basri <bahrul@maa.my>; Anis Insyirah <anis@maa.my>;
MAAG-PropertyandDev@maa.m <MAAG-PropertyandDev@maa.m>; Jerrecy Elsie P. Tojipun
<Jerrecy@mpc.gov.my>; Nadira Isan <Nadira@mpc.gov.my>; Safiah Mitri <safiah@mpc.gov.my>;
Sabah State Office MSAU <msau.sbso@mcmc.gov.my>; Firman Alias <firman.alias@mcmc.gov.my>;
Jahara Patimbangi <jahara.assoc@gmail.com>; accounts1@mountaintorq.com
<accounts1@mountaintorq.com>; thongchai.w@mygaz.biz <thongchai.w@mygaz.biz>; Hasmah
(MyGaz) <hasmah.wahid@mygaz.biz>; MSM Kota Kinabalu <kota.kinabalu@msmadjusters.com>;
Daina Aloysius <daina.aloysius@msmadjusters.com>; MY-FSAccountsPayable-
MIRO.NBSAOA@PH.nestle.com <MY-FSAccountsPayable-MIRO.NBSAOA@PH.nestle.com>; Gabriel
Botingon,Spencer,MY-Sabah <spencer.gabrielbotingon@my.nestle.com>;
sinnyensing@publicbank.com.my <sinnyensing@publicbank.com.my>; *PKK Sabah
<pkksabah@kuskop.gov.my>; mazlifah@kuskop.gov.my <mazlifah@kuskop.gov.my>;
ghra.rmsb@gmail.com <ghra.rmsb@gmail.com>; Admin (Sabah Law) <admin@sabahlawsociety.org>;
KK@my.sedgwick.com <KK@my.sedgwick.com>; sabi che ros <scrservices.sdn.bhd@gmail.com>;
shimhelen@ymail.com <shimhelen@ymail.com>; ghra.sesb@gmail.com <ghra.sesb@gmail.com>;
Skyrich Development <skyrichdev@yahoo.com>; J.j Cerroline Juni <cerroline@skm.gov.my>; RINO
BIN ASARAMU (SKM-SABAH) <rino@skm.gov.my>; Basseri Mentamin (SABAH)



<basseri@ssm.com.my>; Nasiah (Sushi Kin) <nasiah@sushi-king.com>; Boss Tan KS
<kasoontan@gmail.com>; Michelle L <michol0652@gmail.com>; christine.wang@turcomp.com
<christine.wang@turcomp.com>; 'vrtechsabah@gmail.com' <vrtechsabah@gmail.com>; F&A,
Sherrine Chuk <sherrine@tpgroup.my>; F&A, Catherine Mu Mui Lin <catmu@tpgroup.my>; F&A,
Visnia Duis <visnia@tpgroup.my>
Cc: TPHSB, Emily Chong <emilychong@tpgroup.my>; F&A, Jerry Wong AI Yien
<jerrywong@tpgroup.my>; F&A, Elizabeth Jenai Anak Najut <elizabethjenai@tpgroup.my>; TANAH
PERMAI HOLDING SDN BHD <tanahpermaiholdings@gmail.com>
Subject: NOTICE ON SALES AND SERVICE TAX (SST) IMPLEMENTATION

Dear Valued Tenants,

Please be informed that Tanah Permai Holdings Sdn Bhd will become an SST registered business in
August 2025 in line with the updated statutory requirements for the implementation of SST.

Accordingly, all services provided by us will be subject to 8% service tax effective 1 September 2025.
Please find attached our official notice for your further information.

Thank you.

Regards,

Yolanda Fernandez
TANAH PERMAI HOLDINGS SDN BHD
Address: 2-0-1 Lorong Tanah Permai, Ground Floor, 
Block B, Wisma TP, Mile 1 1/2, Jalan Tuaran, 
88400 Kota Kinabalu
Tel: 088-233127/ 010-2297321
Fax: 088-235126

This message is intended only for the use of the person(s) to whom it is addressed and may contain
information that is privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended
recipient you are hereby notified that any use, review, disclosure or copying of this message in error,
please notify the sender by reply e-mail and discard all its contents. 


